

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

20-21077

Date sent

11/08/2020

Subject

Contact details for CEO and person responsible for estates, facilities, waste and hygiene

Details of enquiry

Can you please advise the names and contact details of the personnel responsible for the following areas.

Estates
Facilities
Waste
Hygiene

Also the name and contact details for the CEO of the trust

Response Sent

Your request for information has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act. Our response is below.

1. **Estates, facilities, waste:** Head of Estates and Facilities
Management: Estates@tavi-port.nhs.uk
2. **Hygiene:** Lisa Tucker, Health and Safety Manager, ltucker@tavi-port.nhs.uk
3. **CEO:** Paul Jenkins ahawke@tavi-port.nhs.uk